
Event / Game / Lunch Events GAME DEFINITION Pairing
Flighted

 by
Fees / 

Awards

Tues 11/5/2024
Welcome back Breakfast and 

General Meeting
 Montecito

9:00-11:00

Wed 11/6/2024 North Course : Scramble 7:30 Step Aside Scramble ABCD
$5

 Net

Wed 11/13/2024
Mutt & Jeff

 Individual Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees
 CART PATH ONLY

4 par 5's and 5 par 3's Random Pairing

Index &
 

Tee $5
 gross & net

Wed 11/20/2024 Criss Cross
7:30plit tees             

CART PATH ONLY
Choose best of 1 & 10, 2 & 

11, 3&12 etc.

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Index &
 

Tee $5
 gross & net

Wed 11/27/2024
Turkey Shoot                    Individual 

Eclectic  Day 1
7:30 Split Tees

 CART PATH ONLY
Best score over 2 days Gross 

& Net

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Index &
 

Tee $5
 gross & net

Wed 12/4/2024
Turkey Shoot                    Individual 

Eclectic  Day 2
8:00 SHOTGUN

Best score over 2 days Gross 
& Net

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Com
bined Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 12/11/2024
Silver Bells Tournament           Silver 

Tees   Lunch: Montecito
8:00 SHOTGUN Silver tees

Make your own 
foursome

Com
bined 

Index

$5
 net only

Wed 12/18/2024 Lone Ranger 7:30 Split Tees

LONE RANGER 2BB On each 
hole one person plays their 
ball and the best ball of the 

other 3 players is the second 
ball.

ABCD

Index &
 Tee

$5
 gross & net

Wed 12/25/2024 No Game Just Play 7:30split tees
Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

N
o 

Flights

DATE



Wed 1/1/2025 No Game Just Play 7:30 Split Tees
Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

N
o 

Flights

Wed. 1/8/2025
Game: Individual Medal Play

 Individual Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees Individual medal
Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees
Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 1/15/2025
Pinehurst/Chapman 2 person team 

Lunch: Shawdows        7:30 Split 
Tees        

7:30 split tees

2 person team. Both tee off 
play the other persons 2nd 
shot. Choose the best ball 

and alternate shots until the 
ball is in the hole. HCP. 60% 
low/40% high Non postable 

round

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Com
bined Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 1/22/2025
Individual Stableford Gross and Net

 Lunch: Shadows
7:30 split tees

Bogey - 1 pt, Par 2 pts, Birdie 
3 pts, Eagle 4 ptd

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 1/29/2025
Member/Member Tournament 

Pairs Gross and net
7:30 Split Tee Times

Two day eclectic  better ball 
of partners

Pick your own 
partner

 gold or silver 
tees

Com
bined 

Index $5

Wed 2/5/2025
Member/Member Tournament 

Pairs Gross and net
7:30 Split Tees

Two day eclectic  better ball 
of partners

Pick your own 
partner

 gold or silver 
tees

Com
bined 

Index $5

Wed 2/12/2025
Game: Individual Medal Play

 Individual Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees Individual medal
Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

Index

$5
 gross & net

Mon 2/17/2025 Team Selection Party Montecito 1:30-3:30 Pick Names for Solheim Cup



Wed 2/19/2025
Solheim Tournament Lunch: 

Montecito
8:00 Shotgun

1 point for each 6-hole 
match

 Ties: 1/2 point each...
 holes 1-6 alternate shot, 

 holes 7-12 team better ball 
(net), 

 holes 13-18 two person 
scramble

Paired by team 
selection 
process:

 pops calculated 
from lowest 

handicap
N

o

$5 - Match 
winners get 

pro shop 
credit - ties 
split credit

Wed 2/26/2025 2BB of Team 7:30 split tees 2 best scores on each hole ABCD
Combined 

HCP
$5

 gross & net

Wed 3/5/2025

Club Championship (Gross & Net) - 
Day 1

 Individual Gross and Net Lunch: 
Shadows

7:30 Split Tees
 (no time choice)

Paired by HCI

Wed 3/12/2025

Club Championship (Gross & Net) - 
Day 2

 Individual Gross and Net
 Lunch: Terrace

7:30 Split Tees

Paired by gross 
score from 
 Previous 
Rounds

Tues 3/18/2025
Play with Niners                         

Lunch: Montecito
8:00 am Shotgun TBA

Wed 3/19/2025
Team  Stableford                               

Appreciation Day  Montecito             
General Meeting

7:30 am shotgun

2 BB of team                       
Bogey 1 point, Par 2 

points, Birdie 3 points, 
Eagle 4 points

Paired by ABCD
 Flighted by 

team handicap
$5

Wed 3/26/2025 Guest Day Lunch: Montecito 8:00 am shotgun

Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 4/2/2025 Beat the Pro. Lunch: Shadows 7:30 Split Tees
Beat The Pro: Net score must 

beat Pro Gross score.

Random Pairing - 
mix gold & silver 

tees

N
o $5

Individual Medal Play
 Club Champion:

  low gross over 2 days. 
 (from gold tees)   Low Net 

Champion: from any tee over 
2 days.

Index $10



Wed 4/9/2025
Game: Team Waltz
 Team Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees

Hole 1: 1 BB, Hole 2: 2BB, 
Hole 3: 3BB

 Hole 4: 1 BB, Hole 5: 2BB, 
Hole 6: 3BB, etc.

Paired by ABCD
 Flighted by 

team handicap

Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 4/16/2025

BRING A FRIEND Guest or Member
 Game: BB of twosome

 Team Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees

1 Best Balls of the Twosome
 Select team's best balls 

gross...
 Select team's best balls net…

Friend must play 
from the same 

tees

Index
Self-funding;

 $5 for 
everyone

 gross & net

Wed 4/23/2025
President's Choice
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees TBD
$5

 gross & net

Wed 4/30/2025
Game: Individual Medal Play

 Individual Gross & Net
 Lunch: Shadows

7:30 Split Tees Gross & Net
Random Pairing- 

Gold or Silver 
tees

Index

$5
 gross & net

Wed 5/7/2025 Summer League starts


